OP \$90.00 3176769

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM406198

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EquityThink, LLC		05/25/2016	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EquityThink, LLC
Street Address:	1828 8th Street NW
City:	Albuquerque
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87102
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA
Name:	GAH Capital, LLC
Street Address:	7698 Zionsville Road
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46268
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3176769	CHARLEY BIGGS' CHICKEN N' SAUCE! CB
Registration Number:	3113229	CHICKEN N' SAUCE!
Registration Number:	3234389	CHARLEY BIGGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5052432542

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 505-998-1500

Email: docketing@peacocklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah A. Peacock Address Line 1: P.O. Box 26927 Address Line 2: Peacock Myers, P.C.

Address Line 4: Albuquerque, NEW MEXICO 87125

TRADEMARK REEL: 005932 FRAME: 0521

900385472

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah A. Peacock
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah A. Peacock/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=3176769 3113229 3234389 Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=3176769 3113229 3234389 Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=3176769 3113229 3234389 Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005932 FRAME: 0522

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of the 25th day of May, 2016 by EquityThink, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, having its principal place of business at EquityThink, LLC, c/o B+H Investments LLC, 1828 8th Street NW, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102, ("Assignor"), jointly to EquityThink, LLC and GAH Capital, LLC ("GAH"), an Indiana limited liability company having a place of business at 7698 Zionsville Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46268 (collectively, EquityThink, LLC and GAH Capital, LLC, "Assignee").

Background

- A) Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on Schedule A, which marks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the state trademark office as indicated in Schedule A (the "Trademarks").
- B) Assignor desires to assign to Assignee Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the registrations and applications thereof.

Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign and convey to Assignee Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the registrations and applications therefor listed in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, including, without limitation, Assignor's right, title and interest in and to (1) the right to secure registration for the Trademarks; and (2) the right to secure all renewals for the registration of the Trademarks. For the purposes of this Assignment, "goodwill" refers to the reputational quality among consumers of the goods and/or services sold under the Trademarks.

Assignor undertakes that upon the request of Assignee or its designees, it and/or its successor in business, shall make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee or its designees in matters involving the Trademarks and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment as well as to provide such other material, information and assistance to Assignee or its designees, as may be considered necessary in connection therewith.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank. Signatures follow.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005932 FRAME: 0523

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed effective as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
EquityThink, LLC	EquityThink, LLC
By: Дл-ТЭЙЛЬ	By: Antslatt
Name: The Buffett	Name: JOHN BUACH
Title: President	Title: Lowerbut
	GAH Capital, LLC
	By:
	Name: GERM A. KAKS
	Title: M61

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Mark	Reg. No.
CHARLEY BIGGS' CHICKEN N' SAUCE! CB	3,176,769
C. C	
CHICKEN N' SAUCE!	3,113,229
CHARLEY BIGGS	3,234,389

24497580 V.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005932 FRAME: 0525

RECORDED: 11/21/2016